August 20, 2021 

LIEN CREDITOR. City of Bensenville, an 
Illinois municipal corporation, pursuant to 
The provisions of the Illinois Municipal 
Code 65 ILCS 5/11-20-7 and Village Code 
Sections: 6-4-5 and 6-2-7, hereby 
Files a lien in its favor in the amount of 
Five Hundred Forty Seven Dollars 
Dpllars ($547.00) for outstanding 
fees related to tall grass services against 

David & Barbara Kruschke 
402 South York Road 
Bensenville. Illinois 60106 

on the following described real estate: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

11~111111111111111111 
8 0 9 4 4 1 4 9 

Tx:40337949

[...]

Pennanent Index Number: 03-23-2 I 3-0 II 

Commonly known as 402 South York Road, Bensenville. Illinois 60 I 06 

That the cost of this lien in the amount of Twenty Two Dollars ( 2.00) is included in the overall cost of this 
work. 

" Total amount of lien is Five Hundred Forty Seven Dollars ($547.00), asp vided for in Sections: 6-4-5 and 6-2-7, of the 
I 

Village of Bensenville Municipal Code, and in 65 ILCS 5/11-20-7 of the llinois M~nicipal Code. 

Subscribed and sworn before me: 

N,., sl~l7.d2.1 
Date 

,II 

g1crn- P V,r~ 
Scott Viger 
Director of Community & Economic Development